Annual  Report  2019 | 2020

25.2  	  Amount Recognised in Other Comprehensive Income

	 Company
	 2020	 2019
	 Rs.’000	 Rs.’000

Actuarial (Gain)/Loss arising from;
  - Experience Adjustment	 5,895	 (3,391)
  - Financial Assumptions	 505	 (3,380)
  - Demographic Assumptions	 -	 31
	 6,400	 (6,740)

25.3  	  Actuarial Assumptions

The following are the principal actuarial assumptions at the reporting date
Retirement Age (Years)	  55 / 65 	 55 / 65
Rate of Discount 	 11.0% 	 11.0%
Salary Increment Rate 	 10.0%	  10.0%

An actuarial valuation of the Employee Benefit Obligation was carried out as at 31st March 2020 by a firm of professional actuaries. The valuation method used
by the actuaries was the "Projected Unit Credit Method", the method recommended by the Sri Lanka Accounting Standard (LKAS 19) "Employee Benefits".

Sensitivity of Assumptions Employed in Actuarial Valuation
Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other assumptions constant, would affect the defined
benefit obligation by the amounts shown below.

	 31st March 2020	 31st March 2019
Assumption	 Increase	 Decrease	 Increase	 Decrease
		  Rs.000	 Rs.000	 Rs.000	 Rs.000

Discount Rate (Change by 1%)	 (1,056)	 1,155	 (1,193)	 1,300
Salary Increment Rate (Change by 1%)	 748	 (674)	 1,362	 (1,268)

54

CT LAND DEVELOPMENT PLC
Annual Report 2019 | 2020

26.   	 DEFERRED TAX LIABILITIES

	 Company
		 Temporary Difference	 Assets		 Liabilities	 Net
As at 31st March	 2020	 2019	 2020	 2019	 2020	 2019	 2020	 2019
	 Rs.'000	 Rs.'000	 Rs.'000	 Rs.'000	 Rs.'000	 Rs.'000	 Rs.'000	 Rs.'000

Investment Property - Land	 417,423	 370,554	 -	 -	 41,742	 37,055	 41,742	 37,055
Investment Property - Building	 1,536,424	 1,515,006	 -	 -	 430,199	 424,202	 430,199	 424,202
Property, Plant & Equipment	 21,500	 17,025	 -	 -	 6,020	 4,767	 6,020	 4,767
Intangible Assets	 905	 633	 -	 -	 253	 177	 253	 177
Defined Benefit Obligations	 (50,402)	 (37,895)	 (14,113)	 (10,611)	 -	 -	 (14,113)	 (10,611)
Bad Debt Provision	 (6,096)	 (2,482)	 (1,707)	 (695)	 -	 -	 (1,707)	 (695)
Lease Liabilities	 (6,561)	 -	 (1,837)	 -	 -	 -	 (1,837)	 -
Net Deferred Tax
  (Assets)/Liabilities	 1,913,193	 1,862,841	 (17,657)	 (11,306)	 478,214	 466,201	 460,557	 454,895

26.1   	 Movement in Deferred Tax balances during year

	 2019-2020	 2018-2019
	 Balance as at	 Recognised	 Recognised	 Balance as at	 Balance as at 	 Recognised	 Recognised	 Balance as at
	 01st April	 in Profit or Loss	 OCI	 31st March	 01st April 	 in Profit or Loss	  in OCI	 31st March
	 Rs.'000	 Rs.'000	 Rs.'000	 Rs.'000	 Rs.'000	 Rs.'000	 Rs.'000	 Rs.'000

Investment Property - Land	 37,055	 4,687	 -	 41,742	 16,170	 20,885	 -	 37,055
Investment Property - Building	 424,202	 5,997	 -	 430,199	 416,272	 7,930	 -	 424,202
Property, Plant and Equipment	 4,767	 1,253	 -	 6,020	 6,895	 (2,128)	 -	 4,767